#### 507786523 03/08/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7833651 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKUYA HASHIMOTO	11/08/2022
HIROSHI YORIFUJI	11/09/2022
HIROSHI HYODO	11/08/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOWA METALTECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	14-1, SOTOKANDA 4-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-0021	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18118793

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com **Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY LP** Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12065-0195	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Brody/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=ass1#page1.tif source=ass1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 062916 FRAME: 0147 507786523

Docket No:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an Assignment of th	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:				
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
☐ International Application No					
		executed on			
	210117 (ppiloadol1 001)at 110				
Date of 1 milg					
Title of the Invention:	Cu-Ti-BASED COPPER ALLOY SHEET MATERIAL, METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, ELECTRIC CURRENT CARRYING COMPONENT, AND HEAT RADIATION COMPONENT				
Inventors (Assignors):	HASHIMOTO Takuya, YOF	RIFUJI Hiroshi and HYODO Hiroshi			
Assignee(s):	DOWA METALTECH CO., LTD. 14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan				
Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");					
And, whereas we desi identified assignee;	re to assign our above-identified r	ights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-			
Now, this indenture wi acknowledged;	nesseth, that for good and valuat	ole consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby			
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.					
And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;					
And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.					
Hashimoto Takuya Signature: HASHIMOTO Ta	akuya	11/8/222 Date			
Signature: YORIFUJI Hir	ς ή, ¹ roshi	11/9 / 2022 Date			

PATENT REEL: 062916 FRAME: 0148 7tyodo Hiroshi Signature: HYODO Hiroshi 11/8/2022

Date

PATENT REEL: 062916 FRAME: 0149

**RECORDED: 03/08/2023**